CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6–10,    D-66117 Saarbrücken,    Telephone +49 (0) 681 598 - 0,     Fax +49 (0) 681 598 – 9075
Test report No.: 2-4418-01-03/06 This test report consists of  49 pages Page 1 of 49
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission and Industry Canada
Anechoic chamber registration No.: 90462 (FCC)
Anechoic chamber registration No.: 3463 (IC)

Description of EUT : 76 GHz millimeter-wave radar sensor
System designation : Automatic cruise control system
Type designation : DNMWR003
Manufacturer : Denso Corporation
Street : 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi
Town : Aichi-ken, 448-8661
 : Japan
1.6 Technical data
Frequency range : 76.000 GHz ... 77.000 GHz
Operational frequency : 76.425 GHz
EIRP PEP : 1.12 W Peak (30.5 dBm Peak)
 : 0.132 W AV (21.2 dBm AV)
Type of modulation : 401MF0N
Pulse spacing : 100.0 ms
Pulse width : 11.7 ms (see timing diagram, page 15)
Microwave modules : TX / RX – Module-integrated fixed antennas
Normal DC power supply : 12.0 V
Extreme DC power supply : 10.8 V ... 15.6 V
1.6.1 Operation conditions
Operation : As soon as the equipment is powered up, TX and RX start
  operating. The system is remote controlled by a control
  unit. If the velocity of car is 0 km/h, the RF-part is deactivated, no
RF is radiated.
Purpose of operation : Automatic distance measurement and cruise control for
  vehicle application
1.6.2 Equipment under test
Model S/N I/F-Box PC as controller
DNMWR003 001 serial-bus
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-4418-01-03/06 Date: 2006-08-11 Page 6 of 49
1.6.3 Test Report Cover Sheet / Performance Test Data
Equipment Model Number: DNMWR003
Certification Number:  1551A-DNMWR003
Manufacturer: Denso Corporation
1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi
Aichi-ken, 448-8661
Japan
Tested to Radio Standards Specification (RSS) No.:  RSS210 Issue 6
Open Area Test Site Industry Canada Number: 3463
Frequency Range (or fixed frequency): 76.000 – 77.000 GHz
Power Density:  0.992 µW/cm²(Peak) @ 3m
Occupied Bandwidth (99% BW): 401.0 MHz
Type of Modulation: FM CW
Emission Designator (TRC-43): 401MF0N
Transmitter Spurious (worst case): < 500µV/m @ 3m
Receiver Spurious (worst case): Not applicable
Antenna Type: Fixed antenna
ATTESTATION:
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE: I declare that the testing was performed or supervised by me;
that the test
measurements were made in accordance with the above-mentioned Industry Canada standard(s); and
that the equipment identified in this application has been subjected to all the applicable test conditions
specified in the Industry Canada standards and all of the requirements of the standard have been met.
Signature:
Date:  2006-08-11
Test engineer: Harro Ames
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-4418-01-03/06 Date: 2006-08-11 Page 7 of 49
1.7 Test standards
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR 47)
Federal Communications Commission (FCC)
FCC Part 15 Radio Frequency Devices (06/2005)
Section 15.253
Operation within the band 76.0 to 77.0 GHz.